

Order below Exh.12

1. The decree holder preferred application to amend the application submitting that the award is for enhanced compensation of Rs.5,35,407/- alongwith amount under section 23(1)(A), Rs.1,92,447/- further under section 23(2) Rs.1,60,622/- , 9% interest for the first year on the amount Rs.48,187/- therefore the applicant is entitled for the amount with interest. The applicant has received part of compensation on 30-03-2019. Therefore now the Judgment Debtor has to pay Rs.6,67,345/- and the interest. To that effect he want to amend the application.

2. The Judgment debtor not filed say in spite of various opportunities. Therefore application is heard without say of the Judgment Debtor.

3. Amendment carried out will not change the nature of the application. On the contrary it will give definite amount, the decree holder/applicant entitled to recover from the judgment debtor. It will not be prejudiced if amendment is carried out. In result I pass following order.

Order

Application is allowed.

Date- 08-05-2024

(P.S.Chandgude)

District Judge-2, Khed.

Order below Exh.12 2

Land Reference Darkhast No.9 of 2019

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this pdf file order are same word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer : Mrs.V.S.Kulkarni

Court Name : District Judge-2, Khed

Date of Decision :- 08/05/2024

Order Signed by P.O. on :- 08/05/2024

Order digitally signed by P.O.on:- 09/05/2024

Order uploaded on :- 09/05/2024